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SECTION |

Part A
Answer any ten questions.

Each question carries 2 marks.
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Mangal Pandey

Ishwar Chandra Vidyasagar

Gulamgiri

The Story of My Experiments with Truth
Mass Movement

Eleven Points

Chapekar Brothers

Acharya Vinoba Bhave

Tebhaga Movement
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11. Gayathri Spivak

12. Anand Math

(10x2=20)



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24.
25.

e s |

Part B
Answer any six questions.

Each question carries 5 marks.

Discuss the phases of British imperialism in India.

Explain deindustrialization.

What was Macaulay's purpose in the introduction of English education in India?
Assess the main provisions of the Reforms of 1909.

Explain the situations that led to the formation of the Swarajst Party.

Explain the principle of ‘Separate Electorates for Depressed Classes’.

What was the Mountbatten Plan? Discuss the Indian Response to the Plan.

Do you consider Government of India Act 1935 as the precursor to Indian Constitution.

Examine the role of peasants and workers in Indian National Movement.

PartC
Answer any two questions.

Each question carries 15 marks.

Analyse the causes and the impact of the Revolt of 1857.
Assess the activities and contributions of the Home Rule Leagues.
Analyse the importance of Revolt of 1942 in the Freedom Movement.

Critically evaluate the growth of working class movements in India.
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